


Referee Team & Tournament Management

Referee: Matej Hamran (SVK)

Deputy Referee: Alexander Pertsch (GER)
Deputy Referee: Vaclav Gromnica (CZE)
Tournament director: lvica Hatalova (SVK)

ETTU Event Manager: Viktoria Lucenkova (SVK)

ETTU Event Director: Alen lvancin (CRO)




Accommodation

The accommodation for the teams and officials is provided:

v" Hotel Nivy, LisCie nivy 3, 821 08 Bratislava 2 https://www.hotelnivy.sk/

v" Hotel LINDNER Metodova 4, 821 08 Bratislava

https://lindnerhotels.com/sk/hotels/lindner-hotel-bratislava

The hotels are located within a walking distance from the venue - approx. 700 meters
(Hotel Nivy) and 800 meters (Hotel Lindner).

» A shuttle from/to hotel Lindner can be provided if necessary (e. g. weather conditions)
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https://www.hotelnivy.sk/
https://lindnerhotels.com/sk/hotels/lindner-hotel-bratislava

Accommodation Hotel Nivy itinerary
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Accommodation Hotel Lindner itinerary
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Shuttle bus Hotel Nivy — Venue - Nivy gy

Departures 7 and 8 MAY 2025 WEDNESDAY AND THURSDAY

Departures 6 MAY 2025 TUESDAY

from TIPOS Arena to Hotel NIVY

from Hotel NIVY to TIPOS Arena

from TIPOS Arena to Hotel NIVY from Hotel NIVY to TIPOS Arena

12:20
13:00 13:20
14:00 14:20
15:00 15:20
16:00 16:20
17:00 17:20
18:00 18:20
19:00 19:20
20:00 20:20
21:00 21:20
22:00

8:00

9:00

10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00
18:00
19:00
20:00
21:00
22:00

7:00

7:20

7:40

8:20

9:20
10:20
11:20
12:20
13:20
14:20
15:20
16:20
17:20
18:20
19:20
20:20
21:20




Catering

-

Breakfast at the hotel
(only for accommodated)
6:30 -10:00

Lunch Hotel Nivy
12:00 - 16:00

i@t

Dinner Hotel Nivy
18:30-22:00

\ 7Z/
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Events

SINGLES - STAGE 1 - BEST OF 5

SINGLES - STAGE 2 & 3 (K.O) — BEST OF 7

DOUBLES & MIXED DOUBLES (K.O) — BEST OF 5




Pre Match Procedures

PLAYERS
20 MINUTES

BEFORE THE MATCH IN CALL
AREA

RACKET CONTROL

BALL SELECTION (2X2) OFFICIAL PRESENTATION

IF PLAYERS DO NOT SELECT FROM THE SEMIFINALS
BALLS ONWARDS -

UMPIRE TAKES 3 AT PLAYERS TO BE READY SMIN
RANDOM BEFORE THEIR MATCH

CHECK OF T-SHIRTS AND
SHORTS/SKIRTS

(NAMES, NO NUMBERS,
COLOR) — 100 EUR FINE

ALL MATCHES TO START AS
PER SCHEDULE UNLESS

DELAYED
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Advisors

PLAYERS TO DESIGNATE AN ADVISOR

ONE ADVISOR PER PLAYER

(designated before the start of the match)
COMBINED PAIR - TWO ADVISORS
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Racket Control Centre & Procedure

IF RACKET NOT CHECKED

EACH ROUND - BEFORE THE MATCH
RANDOM RACKET AFTER MATCH CONTROL

VOLUNTARY RACKET

CONTROL 7-8PM 6™ OF
CONTROL VISUAL INSPECTION AT

TABLE ONLY

MAY

=\ 7Z/
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Venue layout

TIPOS ARENA

| BTN TRNAVSKA CESTA

3
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OTHER INFORMATION

L ONE CAMERA PER
=Y PLAYER

4” TABLE 1 AND 2 ARE
» g STREAMING TABLES

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn




Wifi

Wi-Fi Name:
TT-Public

Password:

Ping@Pong -/
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Draws schedule

WEDNESDAY 7th of MAY 2025 10 min after the last match is finished

» Men’s Singles Stage 2
» Women's Singles Stage 2

FRIDAY 9th of MAY 2025 15:30

» Men’s singles Main Draw
» Women’s singles Main Draw

*All draws are public help in the Venue in the Press center



Questions




Thank you and enjoy your championships in
Bratislava ©
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